ASSAM SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED (A GOVT.OF ASSAM UNDERTAKING) 为。当我们是在他们的对方,就在对于"为中的社会" M.R.D. ROAD, BAMUNIMAIDAN, **GUWAHATI-781021.**

NO. SIDC/HO/PPP-15/11/2019/5503 Dated: 01/10/2022

NOTICE FOR INVITING BID

The Managing Director, Assam Small Industries Development Corporation Ltd. inviting Bids, duly filled in and completed in the Bid Documents affixing court fee stamp of Rs.8.25 paisa from reputed and experience firms/ NGO's for organizing Programme for SC/ST and Women Entrepreneurs under the Procurement Preference Policy, Assam, 2015 for the F.Y-2022-23 under ASIDC Ltd.

The Bidder can collect the bid documents from the office of the undersigned in payment of tender fee of Rs.1000/- (Rupees one thousand) only in form of DD/Banker Cheque in favour of ASIDC Ltd. The tender should be submitted in the office of undersigned as per prescribed schedule below:-

- Cost of Bid documents Rs. 1000/- (Rupees one thousand) only.
- Earnest money Rs. 2% of the Bid value in the form of DD/ Banker cheque payable in favour of "ASIDC Ltd."
- Issue of Bid document: From.10/10/2022...on all working days till 14:00 Hrs. to ..21/10/2022.
- Receipt of Bid: From 10/10/2022.. on all working days till 14:00 Hrs. to 21/10/2022.
- Opening of Bid: At 15:00 Hrs on ..21/10/2022.... (Bidders or their authorized representative may attend).

Bid received without Earnest Money shall be summarily rejected. ASIDC Ltd. reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason thereof.

> Sd/-Managing Director ASIDC Ltd.